No. 391-81/2020-STG-III Government of India Ministry of Communications/ Department of Telecommunications 419, Sanchar Bhawan, 20 Ashoka Road,

> New Delhi-110001 Dated the 15.04.2024

To,

Shri Vinay Kumar Goel, Dv. Advisor, Telecom Regulatory Authority of India Mahangar Doorsanchar Bhavan, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Old Minto Road, Delhi -110002.

Subject: Extension of deputation of Shri Mahendra Srivastava, ITS (Staff No. 8580) as Principal Advisor in TRAI - reg.

Sir.

The undersigned is directed to refer to TRAI's letter No. 2-Principal Advisor(2)/2021-A&P dated 26.03.2024 on the subject mentioned above and to convey the approval of Competent Authority for extension of deputation tenure of Shri Mahendra Srivastava, ITS (Staff No. 8580) for a further period from 07.08.2024 to 31.10.2024.

2. Other terms and conditions of the deputation of the officer will remain the same.

Yours' faithfully,

Signed by Sunil Kumar Date: 15-04-2024 13:23:28 (Sunil Kumar) Under Secretary to the Govt. of India Tele No.23036226

Copy to -

- 1. PS to Hon'ble MoC/PS to Hon'ble MoS (C) through e-mail
- 2. PSO to Secretary(T)/PS to Member (S), DoT through e-mail
- 3. Officer concerned.
- 4. SO STG-I, AO STG-I/ADG APAR.
- 5. PA to US(STG-III) for uploading this order on DoT website.
- 6. Order Bundle/ Spare Copy.